KOLAR Document ID: 1587460

July 2017
Form must be Typed
Form must be signed

TEMPORARY ABANDONMENT WELL APPLICATION

Form must be signed All blanks must be complete

Phone 316.337.7400

Phone 620.902.6450

Phone 785.261.6250

				1					
OPERATOR: License#				API No. 15-					
Name:					•				
Address 1:							. R		
Address 2:							N / S Line of Section		
City:	State:	Zip:	+						
Contact Person:									
Phone:()									
Contact Person Email:									
Field Contact Person:									
Field Contact Person Phone									
	,								
				Spud Date.		Date Shut-in			
	Conductor	Surface	Pr	oduction	Intermediate	Liner	Tubing		
Size									
Setting Depth									
Amount of Cement									
Top of Cement									
Bottom of Cement									
Casing Fluid Level from Surf	ace:	Но	ow Determined	?			Date:		
Casing Squeeze(s):									
(top)	(bottom)			(top)	(bottom)				
Do you have a valid Oil & Ga	as Lease? Yes	No							
Depth and Type:	n Hole at [Tools in Hole at	Ca	asing Leaks:	Yes No Depth	of casing leak(s):			
							/ sack of cement		
							, saon or comon		
Packer Type:	Size:		Incr	Set at:	Fee	τ			
Total Depth:	Plug Bad	ck Depth:		Plug Back Meth	od:				
Geological Date:									
Formation Name	Formation	Top Formation Ba	se		Completion	Information			
	At: to Feet			oration Interval	val toFeet				
?	At:	to				et or Open Hole Inter			
	710	0	1000	oracion intorvar		or or open note into	vai ————————————————————————————————————		
INDED DENAITY OF BED	IIIDV I UEDEDV ATTE	CT TU AT TUE INICA	DMATION CO	NITAINED HED	EIN ISTOLIE AND CO	DDECTTO THE DEC	T OE MV KNOW! EDGE		
		Sub	mitted Ele	ectronicall	V				
		2 5115			,				
Do NOT Write in This Date Tested: Results:					Date Plugged:	Date Repaired: D	ate Put Back in Service:		
Space - KCC USE ONLY									
Review Completed by:			Comi	ments:					
TA Approved: Yes	_								
		Mail to the	Appropriate	KCC Conserv	ation Office:				
	VCC Dist	iot Office #1 240 F	E Frontière Co	uito A. Dodgo Ci	tv KS 67904		Phono 620 692 7022		
Tenner byte love now rate on on head manage world	NCC DIST	ict Office #1 - 210 E	. Frontview, St	iile A, Doage Cl	ıy, NO 01001		Phone 620.682.7933		

KCC District Office #2 - 3450 N. Rock Road, Building 600, Suite 601, Wichita, KS 67226

KCC District Office #3 - 137 E. 21st St., Chanute, KS 66720

KCC District Office #4 - 2301 E. 13th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2651

Conservation Division District Office No. 4 2301 E. 13th Street Hays, KS 67601-2651



Phone: 785-261-6250 Fax: 785-625-0564 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Laura Kelly, Governor

Susan K. Duffy, Chair Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner Andrew J. French, Commissioner

August 31, 2020

RICKEY POPP Popp Operating, Inc. 191 NE 150 RD PO BOX 187 HOISINGTON, KS 67544-0187

Re: Temporary Abandonment API 15-167-23697-00-00 MICHAELIS 3 SW/4 Sec.32-15S-13W Russell County, Kansas

Dear RICKEY POPP:

"Your temporary abandonment (TA) application for the well listed above has been approved. In accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 the TA status of this well will expire 08/31/2021.

- * If you return this well to service or plug it, please notify the District Office.
- * If you sell this well you are required to file a Transfer of Operator form, T-1.
- * If the well will remain temporarily abandoned, you must submit a new TA application, CP-111, before 08/31/2021.

You may contact me at the number above if you have questions.

Very truly yours,

RICHARD WILLIAMS"

STEW'S FLUID LEVELS 4201 Quail Creek Drive Great Bend, Kansas 67530 Phone 620-793-6186 (620) 793-2826 (mobile) oilpatch@cpcis.net

To: Popp Operating Co. P.O. Box 187 Hoisington, Ks.

Inv. # 5058

Date: 6/3/20

Lease	Well	Time	Jts to Fluid	Ave. Lgth of Jt.	Fluid Level	TD	Fluid in the Hole	SPM	Joints of Tubing	Date Fluid Shot
Michaelis	3	10:30	N.T.	-	845	3300	2455	Static	N.T.	6/3/20
								1		

Thank you for your business

Les Stewart, Owner

Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: MICHAELIS 3

API/Permit #: 15-167-23697-00-00

Doc ID: 1587460

Correction Number: 1

Field Name Previous Value New Value

Approval Date 08/31/2020 08/23/2021

Date Shut-In 06/03/2020

TA Expiration Date 08/31/2021

Summary of Attachments

Lease Name and Number: MICHAELIS 3

API: 15-167-23697-00-00

Doc ID: 1587460

Correction Number: 1

Attachment Name

Temporary Abandonment Approved